## 109000021137

_
_
_
7

Office Use Only



200144707262

03/05/09--01025--016 \*\*160.00

SECRETARY OF SHATETENDED TALLAHASSEE FO ORNOWLEDGE

09 MAR - 5 2000 HAR 4-5 PM

T. CLINE

MAR - 5 2009

**EXAMINER** 

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations DJSW	•	
SUBJECT: DJS Group, LLC (Name	of Limited Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and f	ee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning	this matter to the following:	
David Griffin		
. <u></u>	(Name of Person)	
David Griffin Consultin	ıg	
	(Firm/Company)	
PO Box 14552		
	(Address)	
Tallahassee, Florida 3	2317	
	(City/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matt	(City/State and Zip Code)  OPERATOR  LET, please call:	-17
•	PS <sub>B</sub>	
David Griffin	at (850) 322-8856 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	1
(Name of Person)	FLOW FLOW	C
Enclosed is a check for the following arr	Or.	
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Certificate of S		
Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 3	on Registration Section orations Division of Corporations Clifton Building	

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company	is:
DJSW	
DJS Group, LLC	
	iability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
A DODECT TO A LL	
ARTICLE II - Address:	e principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
The maning address and street address of the	e principal office of the Limited Liability Company is.
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
201 Tallahassee	PO Box 14552
Suite 201	Tallahassee, FL 32317
Tallahassee, FL 32301	
business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the David Griffin	egistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another and the registered agent are:
	address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Tallahassee	<sub>FL</sub> 32301
City, Sta	te, and Zip
liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this capa statutes relating to the proper and complete	to accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as acity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all a performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and egistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

1 1 . ·

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
"MGRM" = Managing Memb	<del>ver</del>
MGRM	David Griffin
	PO Box 14552
	Tallahassee, FL 32317
MGRM	John Demps
	1650 Art Museum Drive
	Jacksonville, FL 32207
MGRM	Simon Nyagah
	1650 Art Museum Drive
	Jacksonville, FL 33207
MGAM	Wambugo Thuo
	Fords NJ 08863
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other	than the date of filing: . (OPTIONAL)
	must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior
to or 90 days after the date of filing.)	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
	Juffen TI
Signature of	a member or an authorized representative of a member.
of this docum	e with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution ent constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury is stated herein are true.)  Typed or printed name of signee
David G	is stated herein are true.)
<u> David O</u>	Typed or printed name of signee
	Typed of printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)